VOLUNTARY SAFETY WARNING AND RECALL NOTICE 

Alpine Archery Micro Youth Bow Product Safety Recall Notice 
      

Warning – Discontinue use immediately

 

For all Alpine Archery Micro Youth Bows within the serial number range between
17,000 and 22,000 only 

RH bows only, Camo riser bows only, All 30, 40 and 50 pound models

Alpine Archery has determined that about 100 of the above bows will have a riser (handle) failure at the upper part of the sight window, causing possible cuts, serious personal injury or death.
These bows were manufactured approximately from November 2006 to April 2007.

DO NOT USE

To identify serial number:
Look at the lower inside limb for a specification sticker with the number

If you have or know someone who may have an Alpine Micro Youth Bow as identified above, immediately discontinue use and contact Alpine Archery at   888-909-4717.
Alpine will arrange for return shipping and, upon receipt, will determine if the bow has a suspect riser. If it does, a new replacement riser will be installed and the bow will be returned to you at no cost. If the bow does not have a suspect riser, it will be returned to you at no cost.

If you are unsure if you have one of the above mentioned bows, please immediately discontinue use and contact Alpine.

For any consumer questions or instructions on how to return product, contact Alpine at 888-909-4717. 

We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause.

View next page for a detailed illustration

 

November 2012